
Addendum #1        

RFP#: 022-1617 Workers' Compensation Claims Administration 

PMA Management has reviewed RFP#: 022-1617 Workers' Compensation Claims Administration Services, and we 

would like to submit the following questions and requests: 

1. Is it a requirement that the claim service office be located in the State of MO?  Is there a requirement that 

the claim service office be located within a maximum distance from the St. Louis Public Schools office at 801 North 

11th St., St. Louis, MO? Response: (a) Bidder must comply with requirements by the State of MO to perform services 

as outlined in Administrator’s Application.  (b)The District’s preference is stated on page 10, Section 8.3 in the RFP. 

2. Please provide detailed loss runs (Excel spreadsheet, if possible), for 3 full years and y-t-d, showing 

breakdowns by Lost Time, Medical Only, and Record Only.  Please also show Open/Closed and Total Paid and Medical 

Paid amounts.  Response below: 

Claim Type 
    

 
Medical Only Indemnity 

Incident/Record 
Only  Total 

7-1-2013 to 6-30-2014 138 112 37 287 

7-1-2014 t0 6-30-2015 137 103 61 301 

7-1-2015 to 6-30-2016 148 94 52 294 

7-1-2016 to 12-22-2016 98 31 47 176 

 
521 340 197 1058 

Medical Only Claim Status 
    

 
Open Closed Total 

 7-1-2013 to 6-30-2014 0 238 238 
 7-1-2014 t0 6-30-2015 0 137 137 
 7-1-2015 to 6-30-2016 15 133 148 
 7-1-2016 to 12-22-2016 60 38 98 
 

 
75 546 621 

 Indemnity Claim Status 
    

 
Open Closed Total 

 7-1-2013 to 6-30-2014 13 99 112 
 7-1-2014 t0 6-30-2015 27 76 103 
 7-1-2015 to 6-30-2016 57 37 94 
 7-1-2016 to 12-22-2016 28 3 31 
 

 
125 215 340 

 Medical & Total Paid 
    7-1-2013 to 6-30-2014 Medical Paid Total Paid 

  7-1-2014 t0 6-30-2015 $831,856 $2,156,064 
  7-1-2015 to 6-30-2016 $788,571 $1,892,665 
  7-1-2016 to 12-22-2016 $812,156 $1,357,210 
  

 
$105,395 $119,672 

  

 
$2,537,978 $5,525,611 

   

 


